PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2794051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREDIT SUISSE AG	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCATEL LUCENT	
Street Address:	3, AVENUE OCTAVE GREARD	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8081114
Patent Number:	8018316
Patent Number:	8413237
Patent Number:	8041307
Patent Number:	8352393
Patent Number:	8111818
Application Number:	12635436
Patent Number:	8046834
Patent Number:	8005494
Application Number:	13595093
Application Number:	13041384
Patent Number:	8073333
Application Number:	13630311
Application Number:	13041386
Application Number:	12915506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 90908-582-7109

Email: narpatent@alcatel-lucent.com

PATENT REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0952

502747455

Correspondent Name: DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR
Address Line 1: 600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 3B-212F

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LSG-2_ALU (MTP)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY J. MURGIA

SIGNATURE: /Gregory J. Murgia/

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=LGS-2_ALU#page1.tif source=LGS-2_ALU#page2.tif source=LGS-2_ALU#page3.tif source=LGS-2_ALU#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0953

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents (this "Release") is made as of March [31], 2014 ("Effective Date") by Credit Suisse AG, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, including any successor thereto in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Alcatel Lucent ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2013 (as it may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor and each of the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain U.S. Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2013 (the "U.S. Patent Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the U.S. Patent Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on, among other things, (a) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (b) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (c) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof, (d) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (e) all other rights corresponding thereto under applicable law (collectively, the "Released Patent Collateral"):

WHEREAS, the U.S. Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the USPTO on January 30, 2013 at reel/frame number 029821/0001;

WHEREAS, Grantor has (a) notified the Collateral Agent that a disposition of property or liquidation permitted under the Credit Agreement will be effectuated with respect to the Released Patent Collateral and (b) requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release pursuant to Section 9.08 of the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby irrevocably releases, relinquishes and discharges, with respect to Grantor, all of its continuing security interest in all Grantor's right, title or interest in, to and under the Released Patent Collateral, and reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest it may have in such Released Patent Collateral, all without warranty, representation or recourse of any kind.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor, Grantor's authorized representatives or a subsequent owner of any of the United States patents listed on Schedule A to: (a) record this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency and (b) file, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, UCC financing statement amendments in a form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Collateral Agent with the applicable filing offices in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0954

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

> CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS **BRANCH**

By:

Name: Michael Spright Authorized Signatory Title:

Name: Alex Verdone

Title:

Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

OWNER	GRANT NUMBER	APPL NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	APPL DATE	TITLE
Alcatel Lucent	US8081114	11/938533	20-Dec- 2011	12-Nov-2007	Strip-Array Antenna
Alcatel Lucent	US8018316	11/747555	13-Sep- 2011	11-May-2007	Electroless Plating Production Of Nickel And Colbalt Structures
Alcatel Lucent	US8413237	11/584598	02-Apr- 2013	23-Oct-2006	Methods Of Simulating Vulnerability
Alcatel Lucent	US8041307	11/966377	18-Oct- 2011	.28-Dec-2007	Method Of Controlling Wireless Communications
Alcatel Lucent	U\$8352393	11/888925	08-Jan- 2013	3-Aug-2007	Method And System For Evaluating Tests Used In Operating System Fingerprinting
Alcatel Lucent	US8111818	11/614274	07-Feb- 2012	21-Dec-2006	Method And System For Processing Calls By Proxy
Alcatel Lucent		12/635436		10-Dec-2009	Wide-Bandgap Semiconductor Devices
Alcatel Lucent	US8046834	11/093303	25-Oct- 2011	30-Mar-2005	Method Of Polymorphic Detection

NY\\(6000374.1 \)

PATENT

REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0956

	<u> </u>		and the second second second	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	The state of the s
Alcatel Lucent	US8005494	11/796641	23 Aug 2011	27-Apr-2007	Providing To Sender Of Message An Identifier Of Service Provider Associated With Recipient Of The Message
Alcatel Lucent		13/595093		27-Aug-2012	Tool, Method and Apparatus for Assessing Network Security
Alcatel Lucent	4. 42. 4. 2.	13/041384		5-Mar-2011	System, Method, And Apparatus For High- Sensitivity Optical Detection
Alcatel Lucent	US8073333	11/941191	06-Dec- 2011	16-Nov-2007	Multiplex Delay Unit
Alcatel Lucent		13/630311		28-Sep-2012	Cooling Technique
Alcatel Lucent		13/041386		5-Mar-2011	System, Method, And Apparatus For High- Sensitivity Optical Detection
Alcatel Lucent		12/915506	,	29-Oct-2010	WDM MIMO Coherent Free-Space Optical Link

NY\6000374.1

PATENT RECORDED: 04/01/2014 REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0957